[image: http://www.stjohnsoflc.org/stjohns/sp0662bi_4c.JPG]Sacramental Programme  Preparation Timetable 2023-2024
The session will begin at 3:20pm, please collect your child from the school office at promptly 4.15pm.  

	Date and Time

	
Monday 15th January 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Monday 22nd January 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Monday 29th January 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Monday 5th February 3.20 – 4.15pm

	                   Half Term Holidays

	   
    Monday 12th February   3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Monday 19th February 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Monday 26th February 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Sacrament of Reconciliation 6.00pm
Wednesday 28th February at All Saints’ Church 


	
     Monday 4th March 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
     Monday 11th March 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Monday 18th March 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Monday 25th March 3.20 – 4.15pm

	
Easter Holidays


	        
       Monday 8th April 3.20 – 4.15pm

	

Monday 15th April 3.20 – 4.15pm

	

Monday 22nd April 3.20 – 4.15pm

	First Holy Communion
Saturday 27th April 10am



          
Parents’ Meeting
[bookmark: _GoBack]Thursday 30th November at 6.00pm
Meeting held at All Saints’ School
Enrolment Mass  
Saturday 2nd December at 5:00pm 
Mass held at All Saints’ Church
Parents’ Meeting 
Wednesday 17th April at 6.00pm  
Meeting held at St Margaret Ward School

Whole School Celebration Mass/Party
Wednesday 1st May at 9:30am – All Saints’ Church.
Presentation to the Parish Mass and collection of certificates.
Saturday 11th May at 5pm at All Saints’ Church 
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